

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7300 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

C.C.E., JAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DALVIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal, permission to file additional documents

Date: 29/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. F.A. Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time granted till 1-09-09. List the matter on that date.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar